

Court No. - 33

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 23415 of 2012

Petitioner :- Manoj Kumar Rastogi

Respondent :- Chairman Cum Managing Director, Oriental Insurance Com.& Ors

Counsel for Petitioner :- Siddhartha Varma, Bipin Lal Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Nagendra Kumar Srivastava, S.C.

Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish, J.

Sri Bipin Lal Srivastava, learned Counsel for the petitioner has sent illness slip today. This is 8th consecutive illness slip send by him.

List in the next cause list peremptorily.

Order Date :- 3.8.2018

Savita

(V.P. Vaish, J.)

(Manoj Misra, J.)