

Court No. - 81

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 23415 of 2012

Petitioner :- Manoj Kumar Rastogi

Respondent :- Chairman Cum Managing Director Oriental Insurance Com.And Ors

Counsel for Petitioner :- Siddhartha Varma,Bipin Lal Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Nagendra Kumar Srivastava,S.C.

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma,J.

None has appeared for the petitioner to press the petition even in the revised call. Consequently the instant petition is **dismissed** for want of prosecution.

Interim order, if any stands vacated.

Order Date :- 27.2.2020

LA/-